Incident Date Report Number

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

RMP25-000031

RMP25-000032

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 2214
CENTRAL RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2300 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3000 BLOCK STARLING LN
5500 BLOCK

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2200 BLOCK WILLOW LN
2200 BLOCK BIRCH LN

SIGWALT ST/ ORIOLE LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
DUPONT AVE /
BROCKWAY ST

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

THEFT OF SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
EXPOSURE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/9/2025 8:18:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

RMP25-000033

RMP25-000034

Location Incident Disposition
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2600 BLOCK PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

BROOKWOOD WAY DR
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL

RD

4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PREMISES CHECK

105

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN ~ AMBULANCE CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF IMPROPER SECURITY ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

LIQUORS TRAFFIC STOP

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL TRAFFIC STOP
ST

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

3000 BLOCK SWALLOW DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
LN

4600 BLOCK TALL OAKS  AMBULANCE CALL

LN

APPROX LOC:3140 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

1/9/2025 8:18:38 AM



